/8=

I
said plans and specifications and estimates are satisfactory
to the Council of the Town of Milwaukile:

| THFRFFORE RE IT RFSOLVED that 'said plans, specifications and
estimates be and the same are hersby adopted and approved, AND
RE IT FURTHFR RESOLVED that 1t.is the purpose and intention of the
Town of Milwaukie by its Town Council to make said 1mprovements,
being described as follows, to-wit:

, 1, Ry grading the street to a grade to be adopted, which grade
shall be on a level with lower bead on hydrant, said hydrant
being 380 feet distant south of Washington Street.

i 2. Ry properly rolling and settling sald street.

5. Ry putting in a 4" tile drain sll along the Fast sids of
sdid Street.

4. Ry macadamizing said street with 10" of gravel or crushed
rock for a width of 18' when same hag benn properly rolled and
settled. The final coating to be fins material rolled on said
smreet.

5. Ry constructing a small retaining wall next to the Hager
Creek 20 feoet or so long and to a height sufficient to prevent
darth slipping into creek below dam.

6. The distance across ravine from Washington Street walk to
grade on the south to be spamed with a light trestle and side
walk to be laid on the same with a aubstantial railing on the east
side, all to be of wood.

| 7. By constructing concrete side walks 6 feet in width on
both sides of saild street from ebd to end, save and except the
wood valkas above mentioned..

¢ 8. Ry properly parking and ‘ditching said street. No curbs to
be installsd. All to be done in accordance with the plans and
specifications heretofore filed with the Recorder of the Town
of Milwaukie and approved-by this resolution.

The Town Recorder is hereby directed to cause this resolution
and notice to be posted as required by the Charter of the
Town of Milwaukie, Oregon.

Upon motion duly made and carried, the Recorder was instructed
to prepare an ordinance providing for the improvement of 27th.
Street, and post a copy of the same as required by the City
Charter. The following bills were read and allowed by the
Finance Committee, and upon motion, duly made and carried, the
Recorder was instructed to draw warrants in payment of the same:

Wm, Adams, City Tres. of Portland, for water...... $30.15~

' Fast Side M111 & Lumber Co. for lumber...... 19.59
W. H. Counsell, for one day team work..... . 5.00
W._ H. Coumsell, for gravel, sand & cement..... 15.15.

"Philip Streib, labor claima, water Dept.... 82.50
James Rigdon, drayage.. . 3.75.
Henry Scott, for team work.........:.. 2.50

'C, J. Yelson, for cartage....... e 2.00.
C. J. Welson, for cartage....... : 1.8
, D P. yathews, for salary for Sept. 1816.... 26.00.
'N. R Harvey, for team work......... 1.00.
Samuel Riley, for salary for Sept. 1916..... 60.00
. Day Hardware & Furniture Co. for material..... 6.60.
- Day Hardware & Purniture Co. for materiel... 3.80.

., Upon motion duly made and carried, the Council adjourned

until the 19th day of October, 1916,
l - _&ﬁ_@a@mﬂ_
' cL ecorder,

TOWN ﬁ]LL MILWAGKIR, ORFGON, OCTORFR 19, 1916.

! An ediourned meeting »f the one hundred’ aevanty-fdfth regular
meeting of the council.of the Town.of Milwaukie was held on the
above named date. Meeting called to order by Mayor Pelton. Present,
Mayor Pelton, councilmen, Snyder, Grasle, Miller, Shindler and
Counsell, Recorder Mathews, Treasurer Streib, and Marshal Riley.

, Mr, Carver was present and promised the COuncil that he would
provide a spark arvester for his engine to prevent fires and
would install two railroad crossing signs where his train crosses
the two principal streets. Upon motion duly made and carried, -
the matter of straighting the street at Mr. Toates' place was
dropped for the present. Upon motion duly made and carrled,
€rdinance No. 147, entitled," An ordinance providing for the
improvement of 27th, Street in the Town of Milvaukie, Orsgon,

from the gfouth line of Washington Street to a point about 1000
feet south of the south line of Washington Btreet, ani declaring
an emergemcy®”, was taken up for the first reading. The ordinance
beipg read the roll-call showed the following result: Ayes, Greusle,
Sgyder, Miller, Bhindler and Counsell. Ways, none. QOrdinance No.
147 passed the first reading. Upon motion of councllman Counselil
seconded by counciiman Spyder and carriled, therules were suspended
and Ordimance No. 147 was taken up for the second reading and




hd .

read by title only. The roll call showed the following result: Ayes,
Grasle, Shinder,!snyder, Miller-and Counseli. Nays, none, Ordinance
No. 147 passed the second reading. Upon motion of councilman Miller
seconded by councilman Shindler and carried, the .rules ®ers suspended
and ordinance No} 147 was teken up for the .third and finel reading
and read by title.only. The roll call showed the following result: .
dyes, Grusle, Snyder, Miller Shindler and Counsell. Ways, none.
Ordinance No. 147 passed. Upon motioh duly made and carried, the
Recorder was ins“ructed to advertise for bids for & period of 'five
dayes in The paily Record-Abstract for the improvement of 27th. gtreet
in accordance witl the plens and specifications. Upon motion duly
made and carried) the Recordser was, instructed to.entsr into a-contract,
on behalf of thej Town,with the Portland, pailway Light & Power Co, to
furnish electric|power for .the.Water Dept. Moved and seconded that

the School District henotifigdto move the school desksfrom the City
Hall. Motion carried. The report.of the Treasurer was teal and ordere
placed on file. Upon motion duly mede and carried, the #4444 Recorde
was instructed to advertise for bids for the sale of the old water
tank and tower on 3hindler Street. .

The following bills weére read and allowed-by the Finance Committes
and upgn motion duly made and carried, the Recorder was ingtructed to
draw warrants in|payment of the same: . ’

Vim., Adame, City Treasurer of Portland, for water... . $502.15

P. R. L. & P.|Co. lighting for Sept. 1918......... N 137.80

P. R. L.-%.P, Co. lighting, Fire Dept % City Hall, -Sept.1916. .90

Douglas W, Taylor, for enginecring services on 27th. Street. 83.75

H =

Water Dept. for water.......... . 3,00
Philip Streib,, for salary for Sept. 1916...... . 20.00.
Upon motion duly made and carried, the Council adjourned until
the 26th day of ?ctober, 1916, . - 0
S -~ Recorder.

TOWN HkIL, MILWAUKIE,; ORFGON, QCTCRER 26TH. 1916.°

An'adjourned peeting of the one hundred seventy-fifth regular
mgetng'of the Councii of the Town of Milwaukie, Oregon, was held on
the ebove named| date. Meeting called io order by Meycr Pelton. Present,
councilmen, Grascie,- Enyder, ¥iller, Shindler &nd Counsell, Mayor
Felton ernd Marshal Riley, The puyer zcked A, P. Wileon to take the
minntes of the meeting, the recorder Mr. Mathew® not being present,

Mr. Wilson coppented to do so. Hoved by councilmen Snyder apd
seconded by‘cou@cilman Miller, thet the bids for the :inprovement of
_27th. Street bejopered. Cerried. A letter of A. P. Wilson in-regard
to the sand and|gravel for the work on 27th. Street wee read ang
ordered pleced on file, Moved by Counsell and secohded by Grasle that
a cash.deposit ¢f §170.00 be received from Royd & Ward in lieu of
a certified check. Motion carried. Whereupon Royd & rard placed 'in th
veyore.hands’thé sum of $170.00. The foilowdng are the proposels
submitted, for the improvement of of 37th. Street: - )

Proposal submitted by, Royd & Ward. Co- . o

(0]

Excavation @ [20¢.......v... . $667.20 .
Concrete walke @ 80¢.,......%. $26,00°
Wood " " 308 ..., 5820

## 4. drain tile @ R0¢,.... 228,00 - .
Heceden roadwey, crushed Rock... 1446.26  #3322.868
Proposal submitted by Stazr Sapd-Co.: - <o
Bxcavation @ 284, .y enennnn $834.00

Concrete sidewalks @ 45¢..... 833,40
Wood sidewalks & 30¢........., 55.20
41 drein tile |3 104 144.00

Mecadem Roadwey |Cruched Rock @ §1.30.. 1223.40  $31%0.00
Certified chegk with vid. T T
Preposal subnitted by Henry Scott: Certified check with bid. #180.00
Rxcavetion @ 24¢....... -~ §7sB.24
Concrete sidewalks @ £50é..... : 926.00
Wood " LYY T 4 55.20
4' drein tile @ 9¢.......... . . 102,80
Mecadam Roedwey & £1.19..... 1211.42  §£3093.46
Scolt, mlternate: ’ - .
Graveldd macadem. not. weshed, @ 85¢ ..... $883.30, out of order.

Crodit on gravel....... “256.12 ~
Proposal submitted By W. N, CounssIl. (ertifisd check with bid. §160.00.

Fxcavation @ 25¢. 0. .t anns .$834.00

Concrete sidewalk @ 45¢.7 ...... T . B33.40

Wood MW B0G. . .ieseaaeees T BB.R0

4% drain tiledw... - <+ 114.00

Macadam Roadway, crushed rock... 1221.60  $2057.230
Counsell, Alternats. ’ ’

_Gravel macadeh. not weshed &75¢ RERE T 763.50

Credit on gravel... ) ) '4§8.30
l y T
Froposel buomitted by, A, P. Wilson. Cervified check 6f %50.00
Concrete sidewplks @ EB¢ per lin. feets, .
Vood ¢idewalk | " 37¢ ver lin., feet.,

|




